
PGA: PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION PROJECT GRANT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

SUBRECIPIENT: Fort Bend County

FAIN: N/A

CFDA#:

TXDOT PROJECT #: RUR 1802 (11)

PROJECT ID#: 51218021118

MASTER GRANT AGREEMENT#: MGA-2017-2021-FT BEND-058

FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION

NOT RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT

STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF TRAVIS §

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION

PROJECT GRANT AGREEMENT

AMENDMENT#2

THIS AMENDMENT is made by and between the State of Texas, acting through the Texas Department
of Transportation, called the "State" and Fort Bend County, called the "Subrecipient".

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the State and the Subrecipient executed a project grant agreement on Oct 25 2017
12:32PM; and,

WHEREAS, the commission approved Minute Order 115125 on January 25, 2018 which awarded
additional state funds appropriated by the 85th Legislature, Regular Session;

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend that project grant agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, the State and the Subrecipient do agree as follows:

AGREEMENT

1. Description of Amended Items

This amendment adds the additional amount $39,026 to the project grant agreement. The maximum
amount payable without modification in ARTICLE 3. COMPENSATION of the grant agreement is
revised to $272,599. Attachment B, hereto attached, shall replace the Project Budget Page in said
agreement.

This amendment also moves $400 from Purchase Signage AL111.92.08 to Acquisition -
Miscellaneous AL111.32.20.

All other provisions of the original project grant agreement not amended are unchanged and remain
in full force and effect. This amendment becomes effective on the later date of full execution by both

parties.

Fort Bend County Project ID #:51218021118
PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION PROJECT GRANT AGR Page 1 of 4 Revised 08/26/2013

23

4/11/2018 Original sent to Dalia Sister, Public Transportation dept.



2. Incorporation of Master Grant Agreement (MGA) Provisions

This amendment incorporates all of the governing provisions of the MGA in effect on the date of final
execution of this amendment, unless an exception has been made by the terms of this PGA.

3. Signatory Warranty

Each signatory warrants that the signatory has necessary authority to execute this agreement on
behalf of the entity represented.

THIS AGREEMENT iS EXECUTED by the State and the Subrecipient in duplicate.

'"my
Signature

County Judge

Title

Date

THE STATE OF TEXAS

Signature

Public Transportation Coordinator

Titie

Date

List of Attachments

A - Approved Project Description

B - Project Budget

Fort Bend County Project ID #:51218021118
PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION PROJECT GRANT AGR Page 2 of 4 Revised 08/26/2013



 2. Incorporation of Master Grant Agreement (MGA) Provisions

 3. Signatory Warranty

This amendment incorporates all of the governing provisions of the MGA in effect on the date of final 

execution of this amendment, unless an exception has been made by the terms of this PGA.

Each signatory warrants that the signatory has necessary authority to execute this agreement on 

behalf of the entity represented.

THIS AGREEMENT IS EXECUTED by the State and the Subrecipient in duplicate.

THE SUBRECIPIENT

Signature

Robert Hebert

Title

County Judge

Date

Apr 11 2018 10:58AM

Signature

Sharon Lewis

Title

Public Transportation Coordinator

Date

Apr 11 2018  2:01PM

THE STATE OF TEXAS

List of Attachments

A – Approved Project Description

B – Project Budget

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION PROJECT GRANT AGR Revised 08/26/2013

Project ID #:51218021118 

Page 2 of 4

Fort Bend County



ATTACHMENT A

APPROVED PROJECT DESCRIPTION

As presented in Fort Bend County's FY18 Grant Application, Fort Bend County will provide public
transportation throughout the rural transit district service area. Fort Bend County will provide demand
response service and deviated fixed route service in the rural areas of Fort Bend County and will provide
commuter service for rural residents of Fort Bend County.

Fort Bend County ProjectlD#:51218021118
PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION PROJECT GRANT AGR Page 3 of 4 Revised 08/26/2013



ATTACHMENT B

PROJECT BUDGET

Description

1  Third Party Contract
Capital Cost of

Contracting -11.71.12

2 Project Administration -
11.79.00

Operating - 30.09.01

Acquisition -

Acquisitioned Hardware

-11.42.07

5 Acquisition -

Acquisitioned Software

-11.42.08

6 Acquisition -

Miscellaneous

Equipment -11.42.20

Acquisition -

Miscellaneous -

11.32.20

Fuel Type Cost/ # of Total Cost Award State

Unit Units Amount Match

$1 40304 $40,304 $40,304

$1 24468 $24,468 $24,468

$1 198087 $198,087 $198,087

In-Kind

Match

Total TDC Match

Funds Ratio

TDC

Amount

$1 3570

$1 3060

$1 2500

$1 610

$3,570 $3,570

$3,060 $3,060

$2,500 $2,500

$610 $610

Totals: $272,599 $272,599

$40,304

$24,468

$198,087

$3,570

$3,060

$2,500

$0 $272,599

Fort Bend County

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION PROJECT GRANT AGR Page 4 of 4
Project ID#:51218021118

Revised 08/26/2013




